
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer Urban Drainage Division 

Jalasampad Bhawan (4" Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata -700 091 

Date:-24.02.2023 
Memo No:-1T-1/370 

Extenslon Notice 

1 extension notice against notice inviting tender No. WBIW/EE/UDD/e-NIT-08/2022-23 for tender ID 

2023 IWD464782_1, 2023 _WD_464782_3& 2023_IWD_464782_4 published vide Memo No. 1T-1/192 

dated 02.02.2023 of this office. 

Name of Work 
SI.No. TENDER IDD 

Maintenance of Sonai Khal including Extended Sonai Khal & Sultanpur Khal by clearing 
and removing water hyacinth & cutting and clearing jungles etc for a period of 365 days 

within Kamarhati ,Baranagar & South Dum Dum Municipalities, P.S.Belghoria & Dum 

Dum, Distt: North 24 Paraganas during 2023-24 

2023 IWD_ 464782_1 

Maintenance of Ichapur Khal from Ch. 0.00 m (Koirapur Sluice) to Ch. 4350.00 m (10 
vented outfall Sluice) by clearing and removing weeds, water hyacinth, solid/ semi-solid 

compact mass & jungles etc. for a period of 365 days within North Barrackpore 

Municipality, Barrackpore-1&1I Block, Dist. North-24 Pgs. during the year 2023-24. 
2 2023 IWD_464782 3 

Maintenance of Khardah Khal, Extended Khardah Khal different branches of Anti Malaria 

Khal including Moila Khal by clearing and removing water hyacinth & cutting and 

clearing jungles etc for a period of 365 days within municipalities of Khardah, Panihati & 

Titagarh & G.P. Bilkanda -I, P.S. Khardah, Rahara & Ghola, Distt: North 24 Paraganas 

during 2023-24. 

3 2023_WD_464782 4 

As the number of Bidder is less than three, in terms of Finance Deptt. Order No.366-F(Y) dated 

07.06.2018, read with Memo No:-170-1B dated 11.06.2018 of Deputy Secretary to the Government of 

West Bengal, I.&W. Deptt. changes have been made in critical dates of e-tender which are detailed in the 

tabular form as shown below : 

Modified Critical Dates: 

In Place of To be read as 

Schedule of dates of e-Tender as per 1" corrigendum Schedule of dates of e-Tender 

24.02.2023 at 12.00 4 Document Download end 

Hrs 
24.02.2023 at 12.005 Bid submission end date 

06.03.2023 at 12.00 4 Document Download end 

date 
5 Bid submission end date 

date Hrs 
06.03.2023 at 12.00 

Hrs Hrs 
6 Technical Bid opening date 28.02.2023 at 12.00 6 Technical Bid opening date 

with preliminary result 

(TBO Sheet) 

09.03.2023 at 12.000 

with preliminary result 

(TBO Sheet) 
Hrs Hrs 

Details of NIT, Corrigendum and Tender document may be downloaded from 

www.wbiwd.gov.inorwww.wbtenders.wb.nic.in. A 

Executive Engineer, a4lu . 

Unban Drainage Division 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

